
2024 TOP 100 NBPA CAMP

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

June 9, 2024 (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Denver Nuggets 1 1-0 134 134.0

2. New York Knicks 1 1-0 133 133.0

Houston Rockets 1 1-0 133 133.0

4. Golden State Warrior 1 0-1 126 126.0

5. Dallas Mavericks 1 1-0 120 120.0

6. Los Angeles Lakers 1 0-1 116 116.0

7. Boston Celtics 1 1-0 113 113.0

8. Indiana Pacers 1 0-1 112 112.0

9. Miami Heat 1 0-1 109 109.0

10. Minnesota Timberwolv 1 0-1 105 105.0

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Boston Celtics 1 105 105.0

2. Dallas Mavericks 1 109 109.0

3. Denver Nuggets 1 112 112.0

4. Minnesota Timberwolv 1 113 113.0

5. New York Knicks 1 116 116.0

6. Miami Heat 1 120 120.0

7. Houston Rockets 1 126 126.0

8. Los Angeles Lakers 1 133 133.0

Golden State Warrior 1 133 133.0

10. Indiana Pacers 1 134 134.0

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Denver Nuggets 1 134.0 112.0 +22.0

2. New York Knicks 1 133.0 116.0 +17.0

3. Dallas Mavericks 1 120.0 109.0 +11.0

4. Boston Celtics 1 113.0 105.0 +8.0

5. Houston Rockets 1 133.0 126.0 +7.0

6. Golden State Warrior 1 126.0 133.0 -7.0

7. Minnesota Timberwolv 1 105.0 113.0 -8.0

8. Miami Heat 1 109.0 120.0 -11.0

9. Los Angeles Lakers 1 116.0 133.0 -17.0

10. Indiana Pacers 1 112.0 134.0 -22.0

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. New York Knicks 1 25 26  . 9 6 2

2. Los Angeles Lakers 1 32 34  . 9 4 1

3. Indiana Pacers 1 5 6  . 8 3 3

4. Houston Rockets 1 24 29  . 8 2 8

5. Golden State Warrior 1 19 23  . 8 2 6

6. Minnesota Timberwolv 1 23 29  . 7 9 3

7. Dallas Mavericks 1 20 26  . 7 6 9

Miami Heat 1 20 26  . 7 6 9

9. Denver Nuggets 1 3 4  . 7 5 0

10. Boston Celtics 1 14 22  . 6 3 6

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Houston Rockets 1 49 91  . 5 3 8

2. Golden State Warrior 1 50 94  . 5 3 2

3. Denver Nuggets 1 59 117  . 5 0 4

4. Dallas Mavericks 1 46 98  . 4 6 9

5. Los Angeles Lakers 1 40 87  . 4 6 0

6. Boston Celtics 1 44 96  . 4 5 8

7. Miami Heat 1 40 88  . 4 5 5

8. Minnesota Timberwolv 1 38 90  . 4 2 2

9. New York Knicks 1 49 119  . 4 1 2

10. Indiana Pacers 1 49 120  . 4 0 8

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Denver Nuggets 1 49 120  . 4 0 8

2. Los Angeles Lakers 1 49 119  . 4 1 2

3. Boston Celtics 1 38 90  . 4 2 2

4. Dallas Mavericks 1 40 88  . 4 5 5

5. Minnesota Timberwolv 1 44 96  . 4 5 8

6. New York Knicks 1 40 87  . 4 6 0

7. Miami Heat 1 46 98  . 4 6 9

8. Indiana Pacers 1 59 117  . 5 0 4

9. Houston Rockets 1 50 94  . 5 3 2

10. Golden State Warrior 1 49 91  . 5 3 8

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Houston Rockets 1 11 26  . 4 2 3

2. Miami Heat 1 9 29  . 3 1 0

3. Dallas Mavericks 1 8 26  . 3 0 8

4. Denver Nuggets 1 13 43  . 3 0 2

5. Boston Celtics 1 11 37  . 2 9 7

6. Indiana Pacers 1 9 31  . 2 9 0

7. Golden State Warrior 1 7 26  . 2 6 9

8. Minnesota Timberwolv 1 6 24  . 2 5 0

9. New York Knicks 1 10 47  . 2 1 3

10. Los Angeles Lakers 1 4 27  . 1 4 8

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. New York Knicks 1 4 27  . 1 4 8

2. Los Angeles Lakers 1 10 47  . 2 1 3

3. Boston Celtics 1 6 24  . 2 5 0

4. Houston Rockets 1 7 26  . 2 6 9

5. Denver Nuggets 1 9 31  . 2 9 0

6. Minnesota Timberwolv 1 11 37  . 2 9 7

7. Indiana Pacers 1 13 43  . 3 0 2

8. Miami Heat 1 8 26  . 3 0 8

9. Dallas Mavericks 1 9 29  . 3 1 0

10. Golden State Warrior 1 11 26  . 4 2 3

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Boston Celtics 1 64 64.0

2. Dallas Mavericks 1 62 62.0

3. New York Knicks 1 60 60.0

4. Denver Nuggets 1 56 56.0

Indiana Pacers 1 56 56.0

6. Los Angeles Lakers 1 55 55.0

Minnesota Timberwolv 1 55 55.0

8. Houston Rockets 1 48 48.0

9. Golden State Warrior 1 46 46.0

10. Miami Heat 1 45 45.0

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Dallas Mavericks 1 45 45.0

2. Houston Rockets 1 46 46.0

3. Golden State Warrior 1 48 48.0

4. New York Knicks 1 55 55.0

Boston Celtics 1 55 55.0

6. Indiana Pacers 1 56 56.0

Denver Nuggets 1 56 56.0

8. Los Angeles Lakers 1 60 60.0

9. Miami Heat 1 62 62.0

10. Minnesota Timberwolv 1 64 64.0
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REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Dallas Mavericks 1 62 62.0 45 45.0 +17.0

2. Boston Celtics 1 64 64.0 55 55.0 +9.0

3. New York Knicks 1 60 60.0 55 55.0 +5.0

4. Houston Rockets 1 48 48.0 46 46.0 +2.0

5. Denver Nuggets 1 56 56.0 56 56.0 +0.0

Indiana Pacers 1 56 56.0 56 56.0 +0.0

7. Golden State Warrior 1 46 46.0 48 48.0 -2.0

8. Los Angeles Lakers 1 55 55.0 60 60.0 -5.0

9. Minnesota Timberwolv 1 55 55.0 64 64.0 -9.0

10. Miami Heat 1 45 45.0 62 62.0 -17.0

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Miami Heat 1 12 12.0

2. Boston Celtics 1 10 10.0

3. Los Angeles Lakers 1 9 9.0

4. Denver Nuggets 1 6 6.0

5. Golden State Warrior 1 5 5.0

6. Dallas Mavericks 1 4 4.0

7. Houston Rockets 1 3 3.0

Indiana Pacers 1 3 3.0

9. New York Knicks 1 2 2.0

10. Minnesota Timberwolv 1 1 1.0

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Denver Nuggets 1 32 32.0

2. Indiana Pacers 1 26 26.0

3. Golden State Warrior 1 24 24.0

4. Los Angeles Lakers 1 23 23.0

Boston Celtics 1 23 23.0

6. New York Knicks 1 22 22.0

7. Houston Rockets 1 20 20.0

8. Dallas Mavericks 1 19 19.0

9. Miami Heat 1 16 16.0

10. Minnesota Timberwolv 1 15 15.0

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. Houston Rockets 1 13 13.0

2. New York Knicks 1 12 12.0

Golden State Warrior 1 12 12.0

4. Minnesota Timberwolv 1 11 11.0

Denver Nuggets 1 11 11.0

6. Dallas Mavericks 1 9 9.0

7. Miami Heat 1 8 8.0

8. Boston Celtics 1 7 7.0

9. Indiana Pacers 1 6 6.0

10. Los Angeles Lakers 1 4 4.0

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. New York Knicks 1 10 10.0 22 22.0 +12.0

2. Dallas Mavericks 1 12 12.0 17 17.0 +5.0

3. Denver Nuggets 1 14 14.0 16 16.0 +2.0

4. Golden State Warrior 1 19 19.0 21 21.0 +2.0

5. Minnesota Timberwolv 1 19 19.0 19 19.0 +0.0

Boston Celtics 1 19 19.0 19 19.0 +0.0

7. Indiana Pacers 1 16 16.0 14 14.0 -2.0

8. Houston Rockets 1 21 21.0 19 19.0 -2.0

9. Miami Heat 1 17 17.0 12 12.0 -5.0

10. Los Angeles Lakers 1 22 22.0 10 10.0 -12.0

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Denver Nuggets 1 32 32.0 14 14.0 2.3

2. New York Knicks 1 22 22.0 10 10.0 2.2

3. Indiana Pacers 1 26 26.0 16 16.0 1.6

4. Dallas Mavericks 1 19 19.0 12 12.0 1.6

5. Golden State Warrior 1 24 24.0 19 19.0 1.3

6. Boston Celtics 1 23 23.0 19 19.0 1.2

7. Los Angeles Lakers 1 23 23.0 22 22.0 1.0

8. Houston Rockets 1 20 20.0 21 21.0 1.0

9. Miami Heat 1 16 16.0 17 17.0 0.9

10. Minnesota Timberwolv 1 15 15.0 19 19.0 0.8

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. New York Knicks 1 27 27.0

2. Dallas Mavericks 1 23 23.0

3. Houston Rockets 1 20 20.0

4. Indiana Pacers 1 19 19.0

5. Golden State Warrior 1 18 18.0

Boston Celtics 1 18 18.0

7. Denver Nuggets 1 15 15.0

8. Miami Heat 1 14 14.0

Los Angeles Lakers 1 14 14.0

Minnesota Timberwolv 1 14 14.0

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Boston Celtics 1 46 46.0

2. Los Angeles Lakers 1 41 41.0

Denver Nuggets 1 41 41.0

Minnesota Timberwolv 1 41 41.0

5. Dallas Mavericks 1 39 39.0

6. Indiana Pacers 1 37 37.0

7. New York Knicks 1 33 33.0

8. Miami Heat 1 31 31.0

9. Houston Rockets 1 28 28.0

Golden State Warrior 1 28 28.0

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Boston Celtics 1 46 14 .767

2. Dallas Mavericks 1 39 14 .736

3. Indiana Pacers 1 37 15 .712

4. New York Knicks 1 33 14 .702

5. Minnesota Timberwolv 1 41 18 .695

6. Denver Nuggets 1 41 19 .683

7. Houston Rockets 1 28 18 .609

8. Los Angeles Lakers 1 41 27 .603

9. Golden State Warrior 1 28 20 .583

10. Miami Heat 1 31 23 .574

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Dallas Mavericks 1 23 31 .426

2. Houston Rockets 1 20 28 .417

3. New York Knicks 1 27 41 .397

4. Golden State Warrior 1 18 28 .391

5. Indiana Pacers 1 19 41 .317

6. Boston Celtics 1 18 41 .305

7. Los Angeles Lakers 1 14 33 .298

8. Denver Nuggets 1 15 37 .288

9. Miami Heat 1 14 39 .264

10. Minnesota Timberwolv 1 14 46 .233
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3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Denver Nuggets 1 13 13.0

2. Houston Rockets 1 11 11.0

Boston Celtics 1 11 11.0

4. New York Knicks 1 10 10.0

5. Indiana Pacers 1 9 9.0

Miami Heat 1 9 9.0

7. Dallas Mavericks 1 8 8.0

8. Golden State Warrior 1 7 7.0

9. Minnesota Timberwolv 1 6 6.0

10. Los Angeles Lakers 1 4 4.0
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Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Denver Nuggets 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-0 1.000 134.0 112.0

Houston Rockets 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-0 1.000 133.0 126.0

New York Knicks 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-0 1.000 133.0 116.0

Dallas Mavericks 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-0 1.000 120.0 109.0

Boston Celtics 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-0 1.000 113.0 105.0

Golden State Warrior 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 126.0 133.0

Los Angeles Lakers 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 116.0 133.0

Indiana Pacers 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 112.0 134.0

Miami Heat 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 109.0 120.0

Minnesota Timberwolv 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 105.0 113.0

Current unbeaten streak

Boston Celtics -- 1

Dallas Mavericks -- 1

New York Knicks -- 1

Houston Rockets -- 1

Denver Nuggets -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Boston Celtics 1 113-105 113.0-105.0 +8.0 44-96  . 4 5 8 11-37  . 2 9 7 14-22  . 6 3 6 64 55 +9.0

Dallas Mavericks 1 120-109 120.0-109.0 +11.0 46-98  . 4 6 9 8-26  . 3 0 8 20-26  . 7 6 9 62 45 +17.0

Denver Nuggets 1 134-112 134.0-112.0 +22.0 59-117  . 5 0 4 13-43  . 3 0 2 3-4  . 7 5 0 56 56 +0.0

Golden State Warrior 1 126-133 126.0-133.0 -7.0 50-94  . 5 3 2 7-26  . 2 6 9 19-23  . 8 2 6 46 48 -2.0

Houston Rockets 1 133-126 133.0-126.0 +7.0 49-91  . 5 3 8 11-26  . 4 2 3 24-29  . 8 2 8 48 46 +2.0

Indiana Pacers 1 112-134 112.0-134.0 -22.0 49-120  . 4 0 8 9-31  . 2 9 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 56 56 +0.0

Los Angeles Lakers 1 116-133 116.0-133.0 -17.0 40-87  . 4 6 0 4-27  . 1 4 8 32-34  . 9 4 1 55 60 -5.0

Miami Heat 1 109-120 109.0-120.0 -11.0 40-88  . 4 5 5 9-29  . 3 1 0 20-26  . 7 6 9 45 62 -17.0

Minnesota Timberwolv 1 105-113 105.0-113.0 -8.0 38-90  . 4 2 2 6-24  . 2 5 0 23-29  . 7 9 3 55 64 -9.0

New York Knicks 1 133-116 133.0-116.0 +17.0 49-119  . 4 1 2 10-47  . 2 1 3 25-26  . 9 6 2 60 55 +5.0

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Boston Celtics 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0 1-0 0

Dallas Mavericks 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0 1-0 0

Denver Nuggets 0-0 0 1-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0

Golden State Warrior 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0 1-0 0

Houston Rockets 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0 1-0 0

Indiana Pacers 1-0 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0

Los Angeles Lakers 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0 1-0 0

Miami Heat 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0 1-0 0

Minnesota Timberwolv 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0 1-0 0

New York Knicks 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0 1-0 0

Totals 1-0 0 1-0 0 8-0 0 10-0 0
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 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Kiyan Anthony-Dalmavs 1 15 4 8 42 42.0

2. Sadiq White-Boscelti 1 12 3 4 31 31.0

3. Meleek Thomas-Indpacer 1 14 1 1 30 30.0

4. Jason Crowe Jr.-Miaheat 1 12 3 2 29 29.0

5. Tounde Yessoufou-Denvernu 1 12 1 1 26 26.0

6. Shon Abaev-Hourocke 1 10 2 1 23 23.0

Brayden Burries-Hourocke 1 7 5 4 23 23.0

8. Xzavion Mitchell-Nyknicks 1 6 0 10 22 22.0

Philip Davis Fogle-Gswarrio 1 10 2 0 22 22.0

10. Akai Fleming-Dalmavs 1 8 1 4 21 21.0

Caleb Holt-Minntimb 1 6 0 9 21 21.0

12. Kayden Mingo-Gswarrio 1 8 3 1 20 20.0

13. Marcus Gillespie-Denvernu 1 8 2 1 19 19.0

Tajh Ariza-Denvernu 1 8 3 0 19 19.0

15. 108 Bryson Tiller-Gswarrio 1 6 0 6 18 18.0

16. Qayden Samuels-Indpacer 1 7 3 0 17 17.0

17. Oswin Erhunmwunse-Lalakers 1 7 0 2 16 16.0

106 Eric Reibe-Nyknicks 1 7 2 0 16 16.0

Matthew Able-Boscelti 1 5 3 3 16 16.0

Dante Allen-Gswarrio 1 8 0 0 16 16.0

Chris Cenac Jr.-Gswarrio 1 5 0 6 16 16.0

102 Malachi Moreno-Hourocke 1 8 0 0 16 16.0

23. Jaylen Harrell-Indpacer 1 6 2 1 15 15.0

Tylis Jordan-Miaheat 1 5 2 3 15 15.0

Darius Adams-Lalakers 1 4 0 7 15 15.0

Landon Clark-Minntimb 1 4 1 6 15 15.0

Alexander Lloyd-Denvernu 1 6 3 0 15 15.0

Jordan Scott-Nyknicks 1 7 1 0 15 15.0

29. 107 DeWayne Brown II-Indpacer 1 7 0 0 14 14.0

103 Favour Ibe-Dalmavs 1 5 0 4 14 14.0

Jaylen Petty-Nyknicks 1 5 1 3 14 14.0

Cameron Ward-Gswarrio 1 6 0 2 14 14.0

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G

1. 103 Favour Ibe-Dalmavs 1 5 9 14 14.0

2. Xzavion Mitchell-Nyknicks 1 6 7 13 13.0

3. 104 Shareef Jackson-Dalmavs 1 6 5 11 11.0

4. Nigel Walls-Denvernu 1 2 8 10 10.0

Tounde Yessoufou-Denvernu 1 4 6 10 10.0

Jacob Wilkins-Boscelti 1 3 7 10 10.0

Marcus Jackson-Boscelti 1 3 7 10 10.0

101 John Clark-Dalmavs 1 3 7 10 10.0

Trent MacLean-Minntimb 1 1 9 10 10.0

10. Jaden Toombs-Lalakers 1 2 7 9 9.0

Meleek Thomas-Indpacer 1 3 6 9 9.0

12. Jordan Smith Jr.-Boscelti 1 5 3 8 8.0

Kingston Flemings-Boscelti 1 3 5 8 8.0

Tajh Ariza-Denvernu 1 3 5 8 8.0

106 Eric Reibe-Nyknicks 1 2 6 8 8.0

16. Jalen Reece-Miaheat 1 1 6 7 7.0

Chris Cenac Jr.-Gswarrio 1 1 6 7 7.0

Qayden Samuels-Indpacer 1 1 6 7 7.0

107 DeWayne Brown II-Indpacer 1 6 1 7 7.0

Kiyan Anthony-Dalmavs 1 2 5 7 7.0

Elijah Williams-Hourocke 1 1 6 7 7.0

Jordan Scott-Nyknicks 1 4 3 7 7.0

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Symon Ghai-Gswarrio 1 3 3 1.000

2. 102 Malachi Moreno-Hourocke 1 8 9  . 8 8 9

3. 108 Bryson Tiller-Gswarrio 1 6 7  . 8 5 7

Xzavion Mitchell-Nyknicks 1 6 7  . 8 5 7

Cameron Ward-Gswarrio 1 6 7  . 8 5 7

6. Christopher Nwuli-Lalakers 1 5 6  . 8 3 3

103 Favour Ibe-Dalmavs 1 5 6  . 8 3 3

Jaylen Cross-Miaheat 1 5 6  . 8 3 3

9. Dante Allen-Gswarrio 1 8 10  . 8 0 0

10. Chris Cenac Jr.-Gswarrio 1 5 7  . 7 1 4

11. Jordan Scott-Nyknicks 1 7 10  . 7 0 0

12. Jack McCaffery-Denvernu 1 4 6  . 6 6 7

Nigel Walls-Denvernu 1 4 6  . 6 6 7

14. Oswin Erhunmwunse-Lalakers 1 7 11  . 6 3 6

15. Sadiq White-Boscelti 1 12 19  . 6 3 2

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Derek Dixon-Denvernu 1 10 10.0

2. Nykolas Lewis-Nyknicks 1 8 8.0

Kingston Flemings-Boscelti 1 8 8.0

4. Meleek Thomas-Indpacer 1 7 7.0

5. Eric Chatfield Jr.-Lalakers 1 6 6.0

Kaden Magwood-Denvernu 1 6 6.0

Darius Adams-Lalakers 1 6 6.0

Kiyan Anthony-Dalmavs 1 6 6.0

Mazi Mosley-Gswarrio 1 6 6.0

10. Alexander Lloyd-Denvernu 1 5 5.0

Courtland Muldrew-Indpacer 1 5 5.0

Calvin Murphy III-Indpacer 1 5 5.0

13. Bryce Slay-Gswarrio 1 4 4.0

Jerry Easter II-Hourocke 1 4 4.0

Simon Walker-Minntimb 1 4 4.0

Caleb Holt-Minntimb 1 4 4.0

Isaiah Denis-Indpacer 1 4 4.0

104 Shareef Jackson-Dalmavs 1 4 4.0

Kayden Mingo-Gswarrio 1 4 4.0

Jalen Reece-Miaheat 1 4 4.0

Jaylen Petty-Nyknicks 1 4 4.0
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FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Xzavion Mitchell-Nyknicks 1 10 10 1.000

Darius Adams-Lalakers 1 7 7 1.000

Jalen Montonati-Nyknicks 1 7 7 1.000

Chris Cenac Jr.-Gswarrio 1 6 6 1.000

110 Tee Bartlett-Miaheat 1 6 6 1.000

Landon Clark-Minntimb 1 6 6 1.000

Jerry Easter II-Hourocke 1 6 6 1.000

Elijah Williams-Hourocke 1 5 5 1.000

103 Favour Ibe-Dalmavs 1 4 4 1.000

Aliou Dioum-Minntimb 1 4 4 1.000

Tylis Jordan-Miaheat 1 3 3 1.000

Matthew Able-Boscelti 1 3 3 1.000

Jaylen Petty-Nyknicks 1 3 3 1.000

Treyvon Maddox-Lalakers 1 3 3 1.000

Amare Bynum-Lalakers 1 3 3 1.000

Jermaine O'Neal Jr.-Miaheat 1 2 2 1.000

Nykolas Lewis-Nyknicks 1 2 2 1.000

Mazi Mosley-Gswarrio 1 2 2 1.000

Ryan Crotty-Dalmavs 1 2 2 1.000

Davion Hannah-Lalakers 1 2 2 1.000

Jovani Ruff-Minntimb 1 2 2 1.000

Oswin Erhunmwunse-Lalakers 1 2 2 1.000

Christopher Nwuli-Lalakers 1 2 2 1.000

Bryce Slay-Gswarrio 1 2 2 1.000

Trent Steinour-Hourocke 1 2 2 1.000

Ryder Frost-Miaheat 1 2 2 1.000

Preston Wade-Boscelti 1 2 2 1.000

Imahri Wooten-Nyknicks 1 2 2 1.000

Abdul Aziz Olajuwon-Lalakers 1 2 2 1.000

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Tounde Yessoufou-Denvernu 1 3 3.0

Alexander Lloyd-Denvernu 1 3 3.0

Alexander Constanza-Dalmavs 1 3 3.0

Shon Abaev-Hourocke 1 3 3.0

Jason Crowe Jr.-Miaheat 1 3 3.0

Simon Walker-Minntimb 1 3 3.0

Trent MacLean-Minntimb 1 3 3.0

8. 101 John Clark-Dalmavs 1 2 2.0

Chris Cenac Jr.-Gswarrio 1 2 2.0

Jordan Smith Jr.-Boscelti 1 2 2.0

Marcus Gillespie-Denvernu 1 2 2.0

Elijah Williams-Hourocke 1 2 2.0

Kayden Mingo-Gswarrio 1 2 2.0

Jaylen Cross-Miaheat 1 2 2.0

Mike Williams-Hourocke 1 2 2.0

Matthew Able-Boscelti 1 2 2.0

Nyale Robinson-Nyknicks 1 2 2.0

Brayden Burries-Hourocke 1 2 2.0

108 Bryson Tiller-Gswarrio 1 2 2.0

Dante Allen-Gswarrio 1 2 2.0

Tajh Ariza-Denvernu 1 2 2.0

Nykolas Lewis-Nyknicks 1 2 2.0

Bryce Slay-Gswarrio 1 2 2.0

Dwayne Aristode-Minntimb 1 2 2.0

Jalen Montonati-Nyknicks 1 2 2.0

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. Brayden Burries-Hourocke 1 5 5 1.000

Terrion Burgess-Minntimb 1 1 1 1.000

Trent Steinour-Hourocke 1 1 1 1.000

4. Isaiah Denis-Indpacer 1 2 3  . 6 6 7

5. Alexander Lloyd-Denvernu 1 3 5  . 6 0 0

Kayden Mingo-Gswarrio 1 3 5  . 6 0 0

Matthew Able-Boscelti 1 3 5  . 6 0 0

8. Tajh Ariza-Denvernu 1 3 6  . 5 0 0

Jaylen Harrell-Indpacer 1 2 4  . 5 0 0

Preston Wade-Boscelti 1 1 2  . 5 0 0

Elijah Williams-Hourocke 1 1 2  . 5 0 0

Winters Grady-Indpacer 1 1 2  . 5 0 0

Mike Williams-Hourocke 1 1 2  . 5 0 0

Dorian Jones-Dalmavs 1 1 2  . 5 0 0

Babatunde Oladotun-Denvernu 1 1 2  . 5 0 0

Akai Fleming-Dalmavs 1 1 2  . 5 0 0

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. Brayden Burries-Hourocke 1 5 5.0

2. Kiyan Anthony-Dalmavs 1 4 4.0

3. Tajh Ariza-Denvernu 1 3 3.0

Matthew Able-Boscelti 1 3 3.0

Kayden Mingo-Gswarrio 1 3 3.0

Jason Crowe Jr.-Miaheat 1 3 3.0

Qayden Samuels-Indpacer 1 3 3.0

Sadiq White-Boscelti 1 3 3.0

Alexander Lloyd-Denvernu 1 3 3.0

Nyale Robinson-Nyknicks 1 3 3.0

11. Derek Dixon-Denvernu 1 2 2.0

Jaylen Harrell-Indpacer 1 2 2.0

Isaiah Denis-Indpacer 1 2 2.0

King Grace-Nyknicks 1 2 2.0

106 Eric Reibe-Nyknicks 1 2 2.0

Tylis Jordan-Miaheat 1 2 2.0

Simon Walker-Minntimb 1 2 2.0

Jamarion Batemon-Boscelti 1 2 2.0

Philip Davis Fogle-Gswarrio 1 2 2.0

London Jemison-Dalmavs 1 2 2.0

Ryder Frost-Miaheat 1 2 2.0

Shon Abaev-Hourocke 1 2 2.0

Marcus Gillespie-Denvernu 1 2 2.0



2024 TOP 100 NBPA CAMP

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

June 9, 2024 (All games)

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Jermaine O'Neal Jr.-Miaheat 1 5 5.0

2. Jack McCaffery-Denvernu 1 3 3.0

London Jemison-Dalmavs 1 3 3.0

Sadiq White-Boscelti 1 3 3.0

Oswin Erhunmwunse-Lalakers 1 3 3.0

Jacob Wilkins-Boscelti 1 3 3.0

7. Tylis Jordan-Miaheat 1 2 2.0

108 Bryson Tiller-Gswarrio 1 2 2.0

Jashawn 'JJ' Andrews-Miaheat 1 2 2.0

Preston Wade-Boscelti 1 2 2.0

Hudson Greer-Lalakers 1 2 2.0

Jaden Toombs-Lalakers 1 2 2.0

Trent Steinour-Hourocke 1 2 2.0

Marcus Gillespie-Denvernu 1 2 2.0

Xavion Staton-Indpacer 1 2 2.0

Davion Hannah-Lalakers 1 2 2.0

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Nykolas Lewis-Nyknicks 1 8 0 999.0

Courtland Muldrew-Indpacer 1 5 0 999.0

Jaylen Petty-Nyknicks 1 4 0 999.0

Jordan Smith Jr.-Boscelti 1 3 0 999.0

101 John Clark-Dalmavs 1 3 0 999.0

Jack McCaffery-Denvernu 1 3 0 999.0

7. Alexander Lloyd-Denvernu 1 5 1 5.0

8. 104 Shareef Jackson-Dalmavs 1 4 1 4.0

Bryce Slay-Gswarrio 1 4 1 4.0

Isaiah Denis-Indpacer 1 4 1 4.0

11. Derek Dixon-Denvernu 1 10 3 3.3

12. Kiyan Anthony-Dalmavs 1 6 2 3.0

Darius Adams-Lalakers 1 6 2 3.0

Kaden Magwood-Denvernu 1 6 2 3.0

Deron Rippey Jr.-Boscelti 1 3 1 3.0

Landon Clark-Minntimb 1 3 1 3.0

Tounde Yessoufou-Denvernu 1 3 1 3.0

Jason Crowe Jr.-Miaheat 1 3 1 3.0

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Xzavion Mitchell-Nyknicks 1 6 6.0

107 DeWayne Brown II-Indpacer 1 6 6.0

104 Shareef Jackson-Dalmavs 1 6 6.0

4. Jordan Smith Jr.-Boscelti 1 5 5.0

103 Favour Ibe-Dalmavs 1 5 5.0

Brayden Burries-Hourocke 1 5 5.0

7. Jordan Scott-Nyknicks 1 4 4.0

Tounde Yessoufou-Denvernu 1 4 4.0

102 Malachi Moreno-Hourocke 1 4 4.0

Deondrea Lindsey-Miaheat 1 4 4.0

11. Jacob Wilkins-Boscelti 1 3 3.0

Marcus Jackson-Boscelti 1 3 3.0

Xavion Staton-Indpacer 1 3 3.0

101 John Clark-Dalmavs 1 3 3.0

Kingston Flemings-Boscelti 1 3 3.0

Preston Wade-Boscelti 1 3 3.0

Symon Ghai-Gswarrio 1 3 3.0

Philip Davis Fogle-Gswarrio 1 3 3.0

Zymicah Wilkins-Nyknicks 1 3 3.0

Jaylen Harrell-Indpacer 1 3 3.0

Tajh Ariza-Denvernu 1 3 3.0

Kayden Mingo-Gswarrio 1 3 3.0

Meleek Thomas-Indpacer 1 3 3.0

Amari Allen-Gswarrio 1 3 3.0

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Trent MacLean-Minntimb 1 9 9.0

103 Favour Ibe-Dalmavs 1 9 9.0

3. Nigel Walls-Denvernu 1 8 8.0

4. Jaden Toombs-Lalakers 1 7 7.0

Xzavion Mitchell-Nyknicks 1 7 7.0

Marcus Jackson-Boscelti 1 7 7.0

101 John Clark-Dalmavs 1 7 7.0

Jacob Wilkins-Boscelti 1 7 7.0

9. Chris Cenac Jr.-Gswarrio 1 6 6.0

Elijah Williams-Hourocke 1 6 6.0

Tounde Yessoufou-Denvernu 1 6 6.0

Qayden Samuels-Indpacer 1 6 6.0

Meleek Thomas-Indpacer 1 6 6.0

Jalen Reece-Miaheat 1 6 6.0

106 Eric Reibe-Nyknicks 1 6 6.0



2024 TOP 100 NBPA CAMP

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

June 9, 2024 (All games)

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Trent MacLean-Minntimb 1 35 35.0

2. Derek Dixon-Denvernu 1 34 34.0

Mazi Mosley-Gswarrio 1 34 34.0

4. Caleb Holt-Minntimb 1 33 33.0

5. Kayden Mingo-Gswarrio 1 32 32.0

6. Tajh Ariza-Denvernu 1 31 31.0

Meleek Thomas-Indpacer 1 31 31.0

Simon Walker-Minntimb 1 31 31.0

9. 108 Bryson Tiller-Gswarrio 1 30 30.0

10. Kareem Stagg-Boscelti 1 29 29.0

Nigel Walls-Denvernu 1 29 29.0

12. Alexander Lloyd-Denvernu 1 28 28.0

13. Tounde Yessoufou-Denvernu 1 27 27.0

Calvin Murphy III-Indpacer 1 27 27.0

15. Xavion Staton-Indpacer 1 26 26.0

Kiyan Anthony-Dalmavs 1 26 26.0

Jacob Wilkins-Boscelti 1 26 26.0

Sadiq White-Boscelti 1 26 26.0

Courtland Muldrew-Indpacer 1 26 26.0

Xzavion Mitchell-Nyknicks 1 26 26.0

Brayden Burries-Hourocke 1 26 26.0

King Grace-Nyknicks 1 26 26.0

Landon Clark-Minntimb 1 26 26.0

Marcus Gillespie-Denvernu 1 26 26.0

Jaylen Petty-Nyknicks 1 26 26.0

Oswin Erhunmwunse-Lalakers 1 26 26.0

Jaylen Harrell-Indpacer 1 26 26.0

Kaden Magwood-Denvernu 1 26 26.0

29. Shon Abaev-Hourocke 1 25 25.0

Sebastian Wilkins-Hourocke 1 25 25.0

Mike Williams-Hourocke 1 25 25.0

Davion Hannah-Lalakers 1 25 25.0

Darius Adams-Lalakers 1 25 25.0

Jovani Ruff-Minntimb 1 25 25.0



2024 TOP 100 NBPA CAMP

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

June 9, 2024 (All games)

TEAM IDENTIFICATION Team ID

Boston Celtics BOSCELTI

Dallas Mavericks DALMAVS

Denver Nuggets DENVERNU

Golden State Warrior GSWARRIO

Houston Rockets HOUROCKE

Indiana Pacers INDPACER

Los Angeles Lakers LALAKERS

Miami Heat MIAHEAT

Minnesota Timberwolv MINNTIMB

New York Knicks NYKNICKS



2024 TOP 100 NBPA CAMP

Conference Standings

June 9, 2024 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA Home Away Neut Last 10 Streak

Denver Nuggets 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-0 1.000 134.0 112.0 0-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 W 1

New York Knicks 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-0 1.000 133.0 116.0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1-0 W 1

Houston Rockets 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-0 1.000 133.0 126.0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1-0 W 1

Dallas Mavericks 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-0 1.000 120.0 109.0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1-0 W 1

Boston Celtics 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 1-0 1.000 113.0 105.0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1-0 W 1

Golden State Warrior 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 126.0 133.0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 L 1

Los Angeles Lakers 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 116.0 133.0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 L 1

Indiana Pacers 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 112.0 134.0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 L 1

Miami Heat 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 109.0 120.0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 L 1

Minnesota Timberwolv 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-1  . 0 0 0 105.0 113.0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 L 1



2024 TOP 100 NBPA CAMP

Conference Schedule and Results

June 9, 2024 (All games)

Boston Celtics (1-0,0-0)

6/9/24 vs Minnesota Timberwolv W 113-105

Dallas Mavericks (1-0,0-0)

6/9/24 vs Miami Heat W 120-109

Denver Nuggets (1-0,0-0)

06/09/24 at Indiana Pacers W 134-112

Golden State Warrior (0-1,0-0)

6/9/24 vs Houston Rockets L 126-133

Houston Rockets (1-0,0-0)

6/9/24 vs Golden State Warrior W 133-126

Indiana Pacers (0-1,0-0)

06/09/24 DENVER NUGGETS L 112-134

Los Angeles Lakers (0-1,0-0)

06/09/24 vs New York Knicks L 116-133

Miami Heat (0-1,0-0)

6/9/24 vs Dallas Mavericks L 109-120

Minnesota Timberwolv (0-1,0-0)

6/9/24 vs Boston Celtics L 105-113

New York Knicks (1-0,0-0)

06/09/24 vs Los Angeles Lakers W 133-116



2024 TOP 100 NBPA CAMP

Conference Individual Highs

June 9, 2024 (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 42 Kiyan Anthony (Dallas Mavericks) vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

31 Sadiq White (Boston Celtics) vs Minnesota Timberwolv (6/9/24)

Field goals made 15 Kiyan Anthony (Dallas Mavericks) vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

14 Meleek Thomas (Indiana Pacers) vs Denver Nuggets (06/09/24)

Field goal attempts 28 Kiyan Anthony (Dallas Mavericks) vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

26 Tounde Yessoufou (Denver Nuggets) at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

Field goal percentage .889 (8-9) 102 Malachi Moreno (Houston Rockets) vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

.800 (8-10) Dante Allen (Golden State Warrior) vs Houston Rockets (6/9/24)

3-Pt FG made 5 Brayden Burries (Houston Rockets) vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

4 Kiyan Anthony (Dallas Mavericks) vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

3-Pt FG attempts 9 Jason Crowe Jr. (Miami Heat) vs Dallas Mavericks (6/9/24)

9 Kiyan Anthony (Dallas Mavericks) vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

9 Shon Abaev (Houston Rockets) vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

3-Pt percentage 1.000 (5-5) Brayden Burries (Houston Rockets) vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

Free throws made 10 Xzavion Mitchell (New York Knicks) vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

9 Caleb Holt (Minnesota Timberwolv) vs Boston Celtics (6/9/24)

Free throw attempts 10 Xzavion Mitchell (New York Knicks) vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

10 Caleb Holt (Minnesota Timberwolv) vs Boston Celtics (6/9/24)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (10-10) Xzavion Mitchell (New York Knicks) vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

.900 (9-10) Caleb Holt (Minnesota Timberwolv) vs Boston Celtics (6/9/24)

Rebounds 14 103 Favour Ibe (Dallas Mavericks) vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

13 Xzavion Mitchell (New York Knicks) vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

Assists 10 Derek Dixon (Denver Nuggets) at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

8 Nykolas Lewis (New York Knicks) vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

8 Kingston Flemings (Boston Celtics) vs Minnesota Timberwolv (6/9/24)

Steals 3 Jason Crowe Jr. (Miami Heat) vs Dallas Mavericks (6/9/24)

3 Alexander Constanza (Dallas Mavericks) vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

3 Shon Abaev (Houston Rockets) vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

3 Trent MacLean (Minnesota Timberwolv) vs Boston Celtics (6/9/24)

3 Simon Walker (Minnesota Timberwolv) vs Boston Celtics (6/9/24)

3 Tounde Yessoufou (Denver Nuggets) at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

3 Alexander Lloyd (Denver Nuggets) at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

Blocked shots 5 Jermaine O'Neal Jr. (Miami Heat) vs Dallas Mavericks (6/9/24)

3 London Jemison (Dallas Mavericks) vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

3 Oswin Erhunmwunse (Los Angeles Lakers) vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

3 Sadiq White (Boston Celtics) vs Minnesota Timberwolv (6/9/24)

3 Jacob Wilkins (Boston Celtics) vs Minnesota Timberwolv (6/9/24)

3 Jack McCaffery (Denver Nuggets) at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

Turnovers 5 Treyvon Maddox (Los Angeles Lakers) vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

5 Meleek Thomas (Indiana Pacers) vs Denver Nuggets (06/09/24)



2024 TOP 100 NBPA CAMP

Conference Team Highs

June 9, 2024 (All games)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 134 Denver Nuggets at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

133 Houston Rockets vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

133 New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

Margin 22 (134-112) Denver Nuggets at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

17 (133-116) New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

Field goals made 59 Denver Nuggets at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

50 Golden State Warrior vs Houston Rockets (6/9/24)

Field goal attempts 120 Indiana Pacers vs Denver Nuggets (06/09/24)

119 New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

Field goal percentage .538 (49-91) Houston Rockets vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

.532 (50-94) Golden State Warrior vs Houston Rockets (6/9/24)

3-Pt FG made 13 Denver Nuggets at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

11 Houston Rockets vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

11 Boston Celtics vs Minnesota Timberwolv (6/9/24)

3-Pt FG attempts 47 New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

43 Denver Nuggets at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

3-Pt percentage .423 (11-26) Houston Rockets vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

.310 (9-29) Miami Heat vs Dallas Mavericks (6/9/24)

Free throws made 32 Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

25 New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

Free throw attempts 34 Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

29 Houston Rockets vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

29 Minnesota Timberwolv vs Boston Celtics (6/9/24)

Free throw percentage .962 (25-26) New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

.941 (32-34) Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

Rebounds 64 Boston Celtics vs Minnesota Timberwolv (6/9/24)

62 Dallas Mavericks vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

Assists 32 Denver Nuggets at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

26 Indiana Pacers vs Denver Nuggets (06/09/24)

Steals 13 Houston Rockets vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

12 Golden State Warrior vs Houston Rockets (6/9/24)

12 New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

Blocked shots 12 Miami Heat vs Dallas Mavericks (6/9/24)

10 Boston Celtics vs Minnesota Timberwolv (6/9/24)

Turnovers 22 Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

21 Houston Rockets vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

Fouls 25 New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

23 Miami Heat vs Dallas Mavericks (6/9/24)

23 Golden State Warrior vs Houston Rockets (6/9/24)

23 Boston Celtics vs Minnesota Timberwolv (6/9/24)

23 Denver Nuggets at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)



2024 TOP 100 NBPA CAMP

Conference Opponent Lows

June 9, 2024 (All games)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

Points 105 Boston Celtics vs Minnesota Timberwolv (6/9/24)

109 Dallas Mavericks vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

Field goals made 38 Boston Celtics vs Minnesota Timberwolv (6/9/24)

40 Dallas Mavericks vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

40 New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

Field goal attempts 87 New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

88 Dallas Mavericks vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

Field goal percentage .408 (49-120) Denver Nuggets at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

.412 (49-119) Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

3-Pt FG made 4 New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

6 Boston Celtics vs Minnesota Timberwolv (6/9/24)

3-Pt FG attempts 24 Boston Celtics vs Minnesota Timberwolv (6/9/24)

26 Miami Heat vs Dallas Mavericks (6/9/24)

26 Houston Rockets vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

26 Golden State Warrior vs Houston Rockets (6/9/24)

3-Pt percentage .148 (4-27) New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

.213 (10-47) Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

Free throws made 3 Indiana Pacers vs Denver Nuggets (06/09/24)

5 Denver Nuggets at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

Free throw attempts 4 Indiana Pacers vs Denver Nuggets (06/09/24)

6 Denver Nuggets at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

Free throw percentage .636 (14-22) Minnesota Timberwolv vs Boston Celtics (6/9/24)

.750 (3-4) Indiana Pacers vs Denver Nuggets (06/09/24)

Rebounds 45 Dallas Mavericks vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

46 Houston Rockets vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

Assists 15 Boston Celtics vs Minnesota Timberwolv (6/9/24)

16 Dallas Mavericks vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

Steals 4 New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

6 Denver Nuggets at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

Blocked shots 1 Boston Celtics vs Minnesota Timberwolv (6/9/24)

2 Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

Turnovers 10 Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

12 Miami Heat vs Dallas Mavericks (6/9/24)

Fouls 16 New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

18 Miami Heat vs Dallas Mavericks (6/9/24)



2024 TOP 100 NBPA CAMP

Conference Team Lows

June 9, 2024 (All games)

TEAM LOWS (lowest totals made by)

Points 105 Minnesota Timberwolv vs Boston Celtics (6/9/24)

109 Miami Heat vs Dallas Mavericks (6/9/24)

Field goals made 38 Minnesota Timberwolv vs Boston Celtics (6/9/24)

40 Miami Heat vs Dallas Mavericks (6/9/24)

40 Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

Field goal attempts 87 Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

88 Miami Heat vs Dallas Mavericks (6/9/24)

Field goal percentage .408 (49-120) Indiana Pacers vs Denver Nuggets (06/09/24)

.412 (49-119) New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

3-Pt FG made 4 Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

6 Minnesota Timberwolv vs Boston Celtics (6/9/24)

3-Pt FG attempts 24 Minnesota Timberwolv vs Boston Celtics (6/9/24)

26 Dallas Mavericks vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

26 Golden State Warrior vs Houston Rockets (6/9/24)

26 Houston Rockets vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

3-Pt percentage .148 (4-27) Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

.213 (10-47) New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

Free throws made 3 Denver Nuggets at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

5 Indiana Pacers vs Denver Nuggets (06/09/24)

Free throw attempts 4 Denver Nuggets at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

6 Indiana Pacers vs Denver Nuggets (06/09/24)

Free throw percentage .636 (14-22) Boston Celtics vs Minnesota Timberwolv (6/9/24)

.750 (3-4) Denver Nuggets at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

Rebounds 45 Miami Heat vs Dallas Mavericks (6/9/24)

46 Golden State Warrior vs Houston Rockets (6/9/24)

Assists 15 Minnesota Timberwolv vs Boston Celtics (6/9/24)

16 Miami Heat vs Dallas Mavericks (6/9/24)

Steals 4 Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

6 Indiana Pacers vs Denver Nuggets (06/09/24)

Blocked shots 1 Minnesota Timberwolv vs Boston Celtics (6/9/24)

2 New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

Turnovers 10 New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

12 Dallas Mavericks vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

Fouls 16 Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

18 Dallas Mavericks vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)



2024 TOP 100 NBPA CAMP

Conference Opponent Highs

June 9, 2024 (All games)

OPPONENT HIGHS (highest totals allowed by)

Points 134 Indiana Pacers vs Denver Nuggets (06/09/24)

133 Golden State Warrior vs Houston Rockets (6/9/24)

133 Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

Field goals made 59 Indiana Pacers vs Denver Nuggets (06/09/24)

50 Houston Rockets vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

Field goal attempts 120 Denver Nuggets at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

119 Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

Field goal percentage .538 (49-91) Golden State Warrior vs Houston Rockets (6/9/24)

.532 (50-94) Houston Rockets vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

3-Pt FG made 13 Indiana Pacers vs Denver Nuggets (06/09/24)

11 Golden State Warrior vs Houston Rockets (6/9/24)

11 Minnesota Timberwolv vs Boston Celtics (6/9/24)

3-Pt FG attempts 47 Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

43 Indiana Pacers vs Denver Nuggets (06/09/24)

3-Pt percentage .423 (11-26) Golden State Warrior vs Houston Rockets (6/9/24)

.310 (9-29) Dallas Mavericks vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

Free throws made 32 New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

25 Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

Free throw attempts 34 New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

29 Golden State Warrior vs Houston Rockets (6/9/24)

29 Boston Celtics vs Minnesota Timberwolv (6/9/24)

Free throw percentage .962 (25-26) Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

.941 (32-34) New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

Rebounds 64 Minnesota Timberwolv vs Boston Celtics (6/9/24)

62 Miami Heat vs Dallas Mavericks (6/9/24)

Assists 32 Indiana Pacers vs Denver Nuggets (06/09/24)

26 Denver Nuggets at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

Steals 13 Golden State Warrior vs Houston Rockets (6/9/24)

12 Houston Rockets vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

12 Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

Blocked shots 12 Dallas Mavericks vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

10 Minnesota Timberwolv vs Boston Celtics (6/9/24)

Turnovers 22 New York Knicks vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

21 Golden State Warrior vs Houston Rockets (6/9/24)

Fouls 25 Los Angeles Lakers vs New York Knicks (06/09/24)

23 Dallas Mavericks vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

23 Houston Rockets vs Golden State Warrior (6/9/24)

23 Minnesota Timberwolv vs Boston Celtics (6/9/24)

23 Indiana Pacers vs Denver Nuggets (06/09/24)



2024 TOP 100 NBPA CAMP

Individual Double-Doubles

June 9, 2024 (All games)

DOUBLE-DOUBLE PERFORMANCES

Derek Dixon - Denver Nuggets 11 points, 10 assists at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)

103 Favour Ibe - Dallas Mavericks 14 points, 14 rebounds vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

104 Shareef Jackson - Dallas Mavericks 12 points, 11 rebounds vs Miami Heat (6/9/24)

Trent MacLean - Minnesota Timberwolv 11 points, 10 rebounds vs Boston Celtics (6/9/24)

Xzavion Mitchell - New York Knicks 22 points, 13 rebounds vs Los Angeles Lakers (06/09/24)

Tounde Yessoufou - Denver Nuggets 26 points, 10 rebounds at Indiana Pacers (06/09/24)



2024 TOP 100 NBPA CAMP

Individual Double-Doubles

June 9, 2024 (All games)

Number of double-double games

1  Derek Dixon - Denver Nuggets

1  103 Favour Ibe - Dallas Mavericks

1  104 Shareef Jackson - Dallas Mavericks

1  Trent MacLean - Minnesota Timberwolv

1  Xzavion Mitchell - New York Knicks

1  Tounde Yessoufou - Denver Nuggets



TOP 100 NBPA CAMP

All games Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (June 9, 2024)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 5-0 0-0 1-0 4-0

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 5-0 0-0 1-0 4-0

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

6/9/24 vs Miami Heat W 120-109 (42)Kiyan Anthony (14)103 Favour Ibe

6/9/24 vs Golden State Warrior W 133-126 (23)Brayden Burries (7)Elijah Williams

(23)Shon Abaev

06/09/24 vs Los Angeles Lakers W 133-116 (22)Xzavion Mitchell (13)Xzavion Mitchell

6/9/24 vs Minnesota Timberwolv W 113-105 (31)Sadiq White (10)Marcus Jackson

(10)Jacob Wilkins

06/09/24 at Indiana Pacers W 134-112 (26)Tounde Yessoufou (10)Tounde Yessoufou

(10)Nigel Walls

* indicates conference game

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 0 0 0

Away 1 0 0

Neutral 4 0 0

Total 5 0 0



TOP 100 NBPA CAMP

All games Overall Team Statistics (June 9, 2024)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS $GAMES$ OPP

SCORING 633 568

  Points per game 0.0 0.0

  Scoring margin +0.0 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 247-521 217-479

  Field goal pct  . 4 7 4  . 4 5 3

3 POINT FG-ATT 53-179 35-137

  3-point FG pct  . 2 9 6  . 2 5 5

  3-pt FG made per game 0.0 0.0

FREE THROWS-ATT 86-107 99-118

  Free throw pct  . 8 0 4  . 8 3 9

REBOUNDS 290 257

  Rebounds per game 0.0 0.0

  Rebounding margin +0.0 -

ASSISTS 116 104

  Assists per game 0.0 0.0

TURNOVERS 76 93

  Turnovers per game 0.0 0.0

  Turnover margin +0.0 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.5 1.1

STEALS 52 41

  Steals per game 0.0 0.0

BLOCKS 25 30

  Blocks per game 0.0 0.0

WINNING STREAK 10 -

  Home win streak 0 -

ATTENDANCE 0 0

  Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 1-0

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Totals

All games 150 141 170 172 633

Opponents 141 142 149 136 568



TOP 100 NBPA CAMP

All games Season Box Score (June 9, 2024)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 5-0 0-0 1-0 4-0

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 5-0 0-0 1-0 4-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

Total.......... 0 1172 247-521  . 4 7 53-179  . 2 9 86-107  . 8 0 103 187 290 0.0 111 3 116 76 25 52 633 0.0

Opponents...... 0 1175 217-479  . 4 5 35-137  . 2 5 99-118  . 8 3 79 178 257 0.0 102 - 104 93 30 41 568 0.0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Totals

All games 150 141 170 172 633

Opponents 141 142 149 136 568



TOP 100 NBPA CAMP

All games Combined Team Statistics (June 9, 2024)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 5-0 0-0 1-0 4-0

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 5-0 0-0 1-0 4-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

Total.......... 0 1172 247-521  . 4 7 53-179  . 2 9 86-107  . 8 0 103 187 290 0.0 111 3 116 76 25 52 633 0.0

Opponents...... 0 1175 217-479  . 4 5 35-137  . 2 5 99-118  . 8 3 79 178 257 0.0 102 - 104 93 30 41 568 0.0

TEAM STATISTICS $GAMES$ OPP

SCORING 633 568

  Points per game 0.0 0.0

  Scoring margin +0.0 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 247-521 217-479

  Field goal pct  . 4 7 4  . 4 5 3

3 POINT FG-ATT 53-179 35-137

  3-point FG pct  . 2 9 6  . 2 5 5

  3-pt FG made per gam 0.0 0.0

FREE THROWS-ATT 86-107 99-118

  Free throw pct  . 8 0 4  . 8 3 9

REBOUNDS 290 257

  Rebounds per game 0.0 0.0

  Rebounding margin +0.0 -

ASSISTS 116 104

  Assists per game 0.0 0.0

TURNOVERS 76 93

  Turnovers per game 0.0 0.0

  Turnover margin +0.0 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.5 1.1

STEALS 52 41

  Steals per game 0.0 0.0

BLOCKS 25 30

  Blocks per game 0.0 0.0

WINNING STREAK 10 -

  Home win streak 0 -

ATTENDANCE 0 0

  Home games-Avg/Gam 0-0 1-0

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Totals

All games 150 141 170 172 633

Opponents 141 142 149 136 568

Date Opponent Score Att.

6/9/24 vs Miami Heat W 120-109 0

6/9/24 vs Golden State Warrior W 133-126 0

06/09/24 vs Los Angeles Lakers W 133-116 0

6/9/24 vs Minnesota Timberwolv W 113-105 0

06/09/24 at Indiana Pacers W 134-112 0


